All contents are Copyright © 1992–2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 7
Data Sheet
Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series 10 Gigabit Ethernet Modu les
Cisco data center switching delivers relentless vel ocity: Architecture scalability supports growth in any direction;
Operational manageability maximizes service velocit y and IT staff productivity; Comprehensive resilien ce addresses
many potential sources of downtime.
Figure 1.   Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series 4-Port 10 Gigabit Ethernet Module
Figure 2.   Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series 8-Port 10 Gigabit Ethernet Module

CAB-INF-28G-10= Cisco 10 m CX4 patch cable
CAB-INF-26G-15= Cisco 15 m CX4 patch cable
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 5. Product Numbers for Ordering
Product ID  Product Description
WS-X6708-10G-3C Cisco Catalyst 6500 8-Port 10 Gigabit Ethernet Module with DFC3C, requires X2
WS-X6708-10G-3CXL Cisco Catalyst 6500 8-Port 10 Gigabit Ethernet Module with DFC3CXL, requires X2
X2-10GB-SR 10GBASE-SR X2 (multimode fiber)
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 (single-mode fiber)
X2-10GB-ER 10GBASE-ER X2 (single-mode fiber)
X2-10GB-LX4 10GBASE-LX4 X2 (multimode fiber)
X2-10GB-CX4 10GBASE-CX4 X2 (copper Infiniband cable)
WS-X6704-10GE Cisco Catalyst 6500 4-Port 10 Gigabit Ethernet Module, requires XENPAK
WS-F6700-DFC3BXL  Distributed Forwarding Card-3BXL Upgrade for WS-X6704-10GE
WS-F6700-DFC3B  Distributed Forwarding Card-3B Upgrade for WS-X6704-10GE
WS-F6700-DFC3A Distributed Forwarding Card-3A Upgrade for WS-X6704-10GE
XENPAK-10GB-SR 10GBASE-SR XENPAK (multimode fiber)
XENPAK-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR XENPAK (single-mode fiber)
XENPAK-10GB-ER 10GBASE-ER XENPAK (single-mode fiber)
XENPAK-10GB-LX4 10GBASE-LX4 XENPAK (multimode fiber)
XENPAK-10GB-CX4 10GBASE-CX4 XENPAK (copper Infiniband cable)
CAB-INF-28G-1= Cisco 1 m CX4 patch cable for XENPAK-10GB-CX4
CAB-INF-28G-5= Cisco 5 m CX4 patch cable for XENPAK-10GB-CX4
CAB-INF-28G-10= Cisco 10 m CX4 patch cable for XENPAK-10GB-CX4
CAB-INF-26G-15= Cisco 15 m CX4 patch cable for XENPAK-10GB-CX4
XENPAK-10GB-ZR 10GBASE-ZR XENPAK (single-mode fiber)
DWDM-XENPAK-xx.yy DWDM XENPAK, where xx.yy ranges from 30.33 to 60.61 (single-mode fiber)
WDM-XENPAK-REC RX only XENPAK (single-mode fiber)
XENPAK-10GB-LW 10GBASE-LW XENPAK (single-mode fiber) (WAN PHY)
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 6 of 7
Note:
WS-X6708-10G-3C ships with WS-X6708-10GE and WS-F6700-DFC3C.